2019年上学期期中考试各班成绩情况分析表
	班级
	语文
	数学
	英语
	中诊
	经络
	   小儿推拿
	针灸治疗
	西医诊断

	
	平均分
	及格人数
	优秀人数
	平均分
	及格人数
	优秀人数
	平均分
	及格人数
	优秀人数
	平均分
	及格人数
	优秀人数
	平均分
	及格人数
	优秀人数
	平均分
	及格人数
	优秀人数
	平均分
	及格人数
	优秀人数
	平均分
	及格人数
	优秀人数

	1801班
	70.8
	69
	17
	21.9
	2
	0
	42.4
	11
	0
	82.4
	68
	50
	70.3
	55
	33
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1802班
	66.7
	60
	6
	24.1
	4
	3
	43.3
	14
	2
	83.5
	68
	57
	58.3
	32
	13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1803班
	61.1
	46
	8
	19.5
	0
	0
	44.1
	18
	3
	71.5
	54
	39
	54.9
	30
	13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1805班
	72.5
	69
	14
	47.1
	25
	9
	60.2
	41
	12
	83.9
	69
	56
	71
	56
	30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1701班
	67.6
	66
	8
	60.6
	44
	17
	57.9
	41
	11
	
	
	
	
	
	
	64.9
	56
	21
	71.2
	61
	32
	81.9
	68
	58

	1702班
	62.6
	50
	3
	25.9
	10
	5
	54.5
	31
	13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	53.7
	32
	17
	63
	40
	26
	63.9
	38
	29

	1703班
	59.1
	45
	0
	33.2
	9
	1
	54.4
	36
	7
	
	
	
	
	
	
	47.7
	19
	8
	54.4
	31
	11
	59.9
	42
	17

	1705班
	60.9
	43
	5
	26.9
	9
	2
	53.2
	29
	12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	60.8
	34
	20
	73.9
	53
	31
	73.6
	47
	38


